CODE: 76-357 Insurance/Insured Accidents-Gen

SECTION 56-6

Bid2023-316 Repairs to W16

Affordable Auto Body
96 Evergreen Ave.
Warwick, RI 02888

Contract Awa:rd: $13.627.77

Contract Period: One-time purchase

-136-




CITY OF WARWICK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
925 SANDY LANE ¢ WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02889
TEL (401) 738-2003 » FAX (401) 732-5208

To:  Francis Gomez, Purchasing Agent
From: Eric Earls, Director of Public Works
Date: December 13, 2022 -

Subj: Affordable Auto Body

DEC 14 2022

FRANK J. PICOZZI
MAYOR

ERIC J. EARLS, PE
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

This department is requesting an exception to notice for a motor vehicle accident involving a
Water Department vehicle on August 23, 2022. The City has been made whole by the RI
Interlocal Risk Trust for repairs to this vehicle and this request is to pay the vendor invoice.

The City of Warwick will be paying the veﬁdor directly for the repdir in the amount of
$13,627.77. The repairs were completed on October 26, 2022 and the vehicle has been returned

to the department.

Please consider this memo a request for an exception to notice under Sec. 56-6 of the Warwick
Code for Affordable Auto Body.in amount of $13,627.77 for repairs to water vehicle W16. This

is a one-time repair, therefore a contract period is not necessary.

(76-357 - $13,627.77)

~137-




-138-

Workfile ID: 1a4bc72d
AFFORDABLE AUTO BODY bartsShare: SWHZDY
96 EVERGREEN AVE., WARWICK, RI 02888 License Number: 810A
Phone: (401) 736-8501
ey FAX: (401) 736-8340
Lperny Maawday S iy TRyl g
Final Bill
RO Number: 14465
Customer: Insurance: Adjuster: Estimator: Mike Gemma Jr
CITY OF WARWICK Phone: Create Date: 9/6/2022
Claim:
Loss Date:
(401) 474-3819 Deductible:
2022 CHEV Silverado 3500 HD Work Truck Regular Cab 142" WB 4WD 2D P/U 8-6.6L Gasoline Direct Injection
VIN: 1GC3YSE76NF220528 Interior Color: Mileage In: 2,556 Vehicle Out:  10/26/2022
License: Exterior Color: Mileage Out:
State; Production Date: 1/2022 Condition: Job #:
Line Ver Operation Description Qty Extended Part " Labor Type Paint
; Price $ Type
1 501 INFORMATION LABELS
2 S01  Remove/Replace Rpl information labels 0.3 Body
3 S01  Remove/Replace Emission fabel 1 40.98 OEM 0.0 Body
4 S01  Remove/Replace AC label 1 3.98 OEM 0.0 Body
5 E01 FRONT BUMPER
6 EO1  Remove/Replace O/H front bumper 3.6 Body
7 E01  Remove/Replace Bumper chrome w/o park sensors 1 854.53 OEM 0.0 Body
8 E01  Remove/Replace Center bracket 1 50.25 OEM 0.0 Body
9 E01  Remove/Replace RT Outer bracket 1 165.45 OEM 0.0 Body
10 E01  Remove/Replace LT Outer bracket 1 165.45 OEM 0.0 Body
1 EO1  Remove/Replace RT Support bracket 1 41.58 OEM 0.0 Body
12 EO1  Remove/Replace LT Support bracket 1 41,58 OEM 0.0 Body
13 S01  Remove/Replace RT Filler panel 1 143.30 OEM 0.3 Body 1.1
14 S01 . Add for Clear Coat 0.4
15 E0O1  Remove/Replace Lower cover 1 446.85 OEM 0.0 Body
16 E01  Remove/Replace Lower deflector 1 14843 OEM 0.0 Body
17 E0O1  Remove/Replace License bracket 1 38.37 OEM 0.1 Body
18 S01  Remove/Replace RT Guide bracket bolt 1 8.68 OEM
19 S01  Remove/Replace RT Guide bracket 1 18.77 OEM
20 S01  Remove/Replace LT Guide bracket 1 18.77 OEM
21 S01  Remove/Replace RT Outer brace bolt 1 6.28 OEM
22 S01 Remove/Replace LT Outer brace bolt 1 6.28 OEM
23 S01  Remove/Replace RT Outer bracket bolt 1 6.62 OEM
24 S01  Remove/Replace LT Outer bracket bolt 1 6.62 OEM
25 S01  Remove/Replace RT Bracket 1 20.00 OEM 0.0 Body
T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintiess Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
12/13/2022 12:50:37 PM Page 1



Final Bill

RO Number: 14465

2022 7CHEV Silverado 3500 HD Work Truck Regular Cab 142" WB 4WD 2D P/U 8-6.6L Gasoline Direct Injection

26 S01  Remove/Replace
27 S01  Remove/Replace
28 S01  Remove/Repiace
29 S01  Remove/Replace
30 S01  Remove/Replace
31 S01  Remove/Replace
32 S01 Remove/Replace
33 S01  Remove/Replace
34 S01  Remove/Replace
35 S01  Remove/Replace
36 S01  Remove/Replace
37 S01 Remove/Replace
38 S01  Remove/Replace
39 S01  Remove/Replace
40 so1

41 So1

42 S01  Remove/Replace
43 S01  Remove/Replace
44 EO1

45 EO1  Remove/Replace
46 S01

47 S01  Remove/Replace
48 S01  Remove/Replace
49 S01 Remove/Replace
50 S01

51 S01  Remove/Replace
52 S0t Remove/Replace
53 S01 Remove/Replace
54 S01 Remove/Replace
55 S01 Remove/Replace
56 EO1

57 E0O1  Remove/Replace

58 ‘ E01  Remove/Install
59 E0O1  Remove/Replace
60 EO1  Remove/Replace
61 S01  Remove/Replace
62 S01  Remove/Replace
63 S01  Remove/Replace
64 S01  Remove/Replace
. 65 So1
66 S01  Remove/Replace
67 EO1

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintiess Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Dlag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =

Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
12/13/2022 12:50:37 PM

LT Bracket

RT Bracket bolt

LT Bracket bolt :
RT Support bracket bolt 10x34.8mm
LT Support bracket bolt 10x34.8mm
RT Support bracket bolt 12x35mm
LT Support bracket bolt 12x35mm
Upper molding

Center bracket bolt

Skid plate black

RT Trim cover bolt

Lower deflector bolt

Lower cover retainer

LT Filler panel

Overlap Major Non-Adj, Panel
Add for Clear Coat

RT Trim cover w/o fog lamps

LT Trim cover w/o fog lamps
GRILLE

Grille Work Truck

FRONT LAMPS

RT Headlamp assy

Aim headlamps

LT Headlamp assy

FRONT PANELS

Front panel

Front panel retainer nut

Lower baffle

Lower shutter retainer nut

Front panel lower bracket
RADIATOR SUPPORT

Radiator support w/o fender structure
(HSS)

Upper reinf

RT Side baffle

LT Side baffle

RT H'lamp bracket

LT H'lamp bracket

Upper baffle

RT Side baffle clip

COOLING

Radiator

AIR CONDITIONER & HEATER

-139-

1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
6
6
1

= D = A

s s =

20.00
8.68
8.68

13.24

13.24

17.66

17.66

63.70
8.68

154.37
8.68
52.08
29.16
143.30

62.95
62.95

617.00
997.45
997.45

172.43
33.00
39.87
33.40
23.33

610.37

42,63
31.82
30.38
30.38
50.43

8.35

494.32

OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM

OEM
OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM

OEM

OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM

OEM

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.3

0.0
0.0

0.4

0.5
0.5
0.5

0.4

8.0

0.2
0.2
0.2
1.5
1.5
0.2

2.4

Body

Body

Body

Body

Body
Body

Body

Body
Body
Body

Body

Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Mech

11
(0.2)
0.2

2.2

1.0
1.0

Page 2




Final Bill

RO Number: 14465

2022 CHEV Silverado 3500 HD Work Truck Regular Cab 142" WB 4WD 2D P/U 8-6.6L Gasoline Direct Injection

68 EO1  Remove/Replace
69 EO01

70 EO1  Remove/Replace
71 E01

72 S01 Remove/Replace
73 So01

74 So1

75 So1

76 E01  Alignment

77 E01  Alignment

78 S01  Remove/Replace
79 S01  Remove/Replace
80 S0l

81 S01 Remove/Install
82 S01  Remove/Install
83 S01  Remove/Replace
84 S01  Remove/Replace

85 S01  Blend
86 S01  Blend

87 So01 Remove/Install
88 S01  Remove/Install
89 EO1

90 EO1  Repair

91 EO1  Remove/Replace
92 E01  Remove/Replace
93 E01  Repair

94 EO01

95 EO1  Repair

96 EO01

97 EO1  Repair

98 EO1

99 S0l Remove/Install
100 so01

101 S01  Remove/Replace
102 SO01

103 S01  Sublet
104 S01  Sublet

105 E01

106 S01  Repair

107 S01  Remove/Install
108 S01  Remove/Install
109 EO1

T = Taxable ltem, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =

Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufadurer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =

Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
12/13/2022 12:50:37 PM

Condenser

AC Service evacuate & recharge
AC Service refrigerant recovery
HOOD

Hood

Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel
Add for Ciear Coat

Add for Underside(Complete)
RT Hinge

LT Hinge

Latch

Front w'strip

FENDER

RT R&I fender assy

LT R&I fender assy

RT Wheel opng midg

LT Wheel opng midg

RT Fender

LT Fender

RT Fender liner

LT Fender liner

FRAME

Frame assy regular cab 6.6 liter gas
(HYD)

RT Bumper bracket

LT Bumper bracket

Frame Setup

Frame & Unibody pull

Clamp Damage

ELECTRICAL

Battery

Reset Electronics

Horn

FRONT SUSPENSION

Wheel alignment align front wheels
VEHICLE DIAGNOSTICS
Pre-repair scan

Post-repair scan

RESTRAINT SYSTEMS

Disable air bag

RT Ft impact sensor

LT Ft impact sensor
MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS)

-140-

1

1

1
1

260,05

990.00

82.37
36.17

73.25
73.25

94.90
94.90

125.00
125,00

OEM

OEM

OEM
OEM

OEM
OEM

OEM
OEM

OEM

Sublet
Sublet

0.7

0.4

1.5

03
0.3
0.3
0.0

1.8
1.8
0.2
0.2

0.5
0.5

2.0

1.4
1.4
2.0
2.0
0.5

0.2
0.5
0.2

1.5

0.5
0.3
0.3

Mech

Mech

Body

Body
Body
Body
Body

Body
Body
Body
Body

Body
Body

Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body
Body
Body

Mech

Mech
Mech
Mech

3.2
(0.2)
0.6
L6

1.2
12

0.5

Page 3




Final Bill

RO Number: 14465
2022 CHEV Silverado 3500 HD Work Truck Regular Cab 142" WB 4WD 2D P/U 8-6.6L Gasoline Direct Injection

110 EO1 Hazardous Waste Removal 1 3.00 Other
111 E01 COLOR TINT ' 0.5
112 EO01 COVER CAR 1 5.00 Other 0.3 Body
113 E01 CORROSION PROTECTION ’ 0.3
114 EO1 MASK JAMBS 1 5.00 Other 0.3 Body
115  EO01 SEAM SEALER 1 23,00 Other 0.5 Body
116  EO1 WELD THRU PRIMER 0.3
117 S01  Remove/Install Emergency lighting and wiring 4.0 Body
118 S01  Remove/Install plow wiring 1,0 Body
119  sSo01 Additional paint and material 1 705.79  Other
120 S01  Repair Finish Sand and Buff 2.0 Body
121 so1 Refridgerant 1 35.00 Other
122 s01 Coolant 1 20.00 Other
123 S01. balance 1 6.18 Other
Estimate Totals Discount $ Markup $ Rate $ Total Hours Total $
Parts 9,638.27
Sublet/Miscellaneous 250.00
Labor, Body 50.00 44,4 2,220.00
Labor, Refinish 50.00 16.0 800.00
Labor, Mechanical 55,00 6.1 335.50
Material, Paint 384.00
Subtotal 13,627.77
Sales Tax 0.00
Grand Total 13,627.77
Net Total 13,627.77
Estimate Version Total $
Original 6,317.66
Supplement SO1 7,310.11
Insurance Total $: 0.00
Received from Insurance $: 0.00
Balance due from Insurance $: 0.00
Customer Total $: 13,627.77
Received from Customer $: 0.00
Balance due from Customer $: 13,627.77
T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
12/13/2022 12:50:37 PM Page 4

~141-




