CODE: 76-357 Insurance/Insured Accidents-Gen

SECTION 56-6

Bid2023-316 Repairs to W16

Affordable Auto Body 96 Evergreen Ave. Warwick, RI 02888

Contract Award: <u>\$13,627.77</u>

Contract Period: One-time purchase



CITY OF WARWICK DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 925 SANDY LANE • WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02889 TEL (401) 738-2003 • FAX (401) 732-5208

FRANK J. PICOZZI MAYOR

ERIC J. EARLS, PE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

To: Francis Gomez, Purchasing Agent

From: Eric Earls, Director of Public Works

Date: December 13, 2022

Subj: Affordable Auto Body

This department is requesting an exception to notice for a motor vehicle accident involving a Water Department vehicle on August 23, 2022. The City has been made whole by the RI Interlocal Risk Trust for repairs to this vehicle and this request is to pay the vendor invoice.

The City of Warwick will be paying the vendor directly for the repair in the amount of \$13,627.77. The repairs were completed on October 26, 2022 and the vehicle has been returned to the department.

Please consider this memo a request for an exception to notice under Sec. 56-6 of the Warwick Code for Affordable Auto Body.in amount of \$13,627.77 for repairs to water vehicle W16. This is a one-time repair, therefore a contract period is not necessary.

(76-357 - \$13,627.77)



AFFORDABLE AUTO BODY

Workfile ID: PartsShare:

1a4bc72d 6WHZpv

License Number:

810A

96 EVERGREEN AVE., WARWICK, RI 02888

Phone: (401) 736-8501 FAX: (401) 736-8340

Final Bill

RO Number: 14465

Customer:

Insurance:

Adjuster:

Estimator:

Mike Gemma Jr

CITY OF WARWICK

Phone: Claim:

Create Date:

9/6/2022

Loss Date:

(401) 474-3819

Deductible:

2022 CHEV Silverado 3500 HD Work Truck Regular Cab 142" WB 4WD 2D P/U 8-6.6L Gasoline Direct Injection

VIN:

1GC3YSE76NF220528

Interior Color:

Mileage In:

2,556

Vehicle Out:

10/26/2022

License:

Exterior Color:

Mileage Out: Condition:

State:

Production Date:

1/2022

Job #:

Line	Ver	Operation	Description	Qty	Extended Price \$	Part Type	Labor	Туре	Paint
1	501		INFORMATION LABELS						
2	S01	Remove/Replace	Rpl information labels				0.3	Body	
3	S01	Remove/Replace	Emission label	1	40.98	OEM	0.0	Body	
4	S01	Remove/Replace	AC label	1	3.98	OEM	0.0	Body	
5	E01		FRONT BUMPER						
6 .	E01	Remove/Replace	O/H front bumper				3.6	Body	
7	E01	Remove/Replace	Bumper chrome w/o park sensors	1	854.53	OEM	0.0	Body	
8	E01	Remove/Replace	Center bracket	1	50.25	OEM	0.0	Body	
9	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Outer bracket	1	165.45	OEM	0.0	Body	
10	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Outer bracket	1	165.45	OEM	0.0	Body	
11	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Support bracket	1	41.58	OEM	0.0	Body	
12	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Support bracket	1	41.58	OEM	0.0	Body	
13	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Filler panel	1	143.30	OEM	0.3	Body	1.1
14	S01		Add for Clear Coat						0.4
15	E01	Remove/Replace	Lower cover	1	446.85	OEM	0.0	Body	
16	E01	Remove/Replace	Lower deflector	1	148.43	OEM	0.0	Body	
17	E01	Remove/Replace	License bracket	1	38.37	OEM	0.1	Body	
18	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Guide bracket bolt	1	8.68	OEM			
19	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Guide bracket	1	18.77	OEM			
20	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Guide bracket	1	18.77	OEM			
21	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Outer brace bolt	1	6.28	OEM			
22	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Outer brace bolt	1	6.28	OEM			
23	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Outer bracket bolt	1	6.62	OEM			
24	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Outer bracket bolt	1	6.62	OEM			
25	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Bracket	1	20.00	OEM	0.0	Body	

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintiess Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

RO Number: 14465

2022 CHEV Silverado 3500 HD Work Truck Regular Cab 142" WB 4WD 2D P/U 8-6.6L Gasoline Direct Injection

	-		•		•					
26	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Bracket	1	20.00	OEM		0.0	Body	
27	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Bracket bolt	1	8.68	OEM				
28	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Bracket bolt	1	8.68	OEM				
29	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Support bracket bolţ 10x34.8mm	2	13.24	OEM				
30	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Support bracket bolt 10x34.8mm	2	13.24	OEM	•			
31	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Support bracket bolt 12x35mm	2	17.66	OEM				
32	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Support bracket bolt 12x35mm	2	17.66	OEM				
33	S01	Remove/Replace	Upper molding	1	63.70	OEM		0.0	Body	
34	S01	Remove/Replace	Center bracket bolt	1	8.68	OEM				
35	S01	Remove/Replace	Skid plate black	1	154.37	OEM		0.0	Body	
36	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Trim cover bolt	1	8.68	OEM				
37	S01	Remove/Replace	Lower deflector bolt	6	52.08	OEM				
38	S01	Remove/Replace	Lower cover retainer	6	29.16	OEM				
39	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Filler panel	1	143.30	OEM		0.3	Body	1.1
40	S01		Overlap Major Non-Adj, Panel							(0.2)
41	S01		Add for Clear Coat							0.2
42	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Trim cover w/o fog lamps	1	62.95	OEM		0.0	Body	
43	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Trim cover w/o fog lamps	1	62.95	OEM		0.0	Body	
44	E01		GRILLE							
45	E01	Remove/Replace	Grille Work Truck	1	617.00	OEM		0.4	Body	
46	S01		FRONT LAMPS							
47	501	Remove/Replace	RT Headlamp assy	1	997.45	OEM		0.5	Body	
48	S01	Remove/Replace	Aim headlamps					0.5	Body	
49	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Headlamp assy	1	997.45	OEM		0.5	Body	
50	S01		FRONT PANELS							
51	S01	Remove/Replace	Front panel	1	172.43	OEM		0.4	Body	
52	S01	Remove/Replace	Front panel retainer nut	4	33.00	OEM				
53	S01	Remove/Replace	Lower baffle	1	39.87	OEM				
54	S01	Remove/Replace	Lower shutter retainer nut	4	33.40	OEM				
55	S01	Remove/Replace	Front panel lower bracket	1	23.33	OEM				
56	E01		RADIATOR SUPPORT							
57	E01	Remove/Replace	Radiator support w/o fender structure (HSS)	1	610.37	OEM		8.0	Body	2.2
58	E01	Remove/Install	Upper reinf					0.2	Body	
59	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Side baffle	. 1	42.63	OEM		0.2	Body	
60	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Side baffle	1	31.82	OEM		0.2	Body	
61	S01	Remove/Replace	RT H'lamp bracket	1	30.38	OEM		1.5	Body	1.0
62	S01	Remove/Replace	LT H'lamp bracket	1	30.38	OEM		1.5	Body	1.0
63	S01	Remove/Replace	Upper baffle	1	50.43	OEM		0.2	Body	
64	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Side baffle clip	1	8.35	OEM				
65	S01		COOLING							
66	S01	Remove/Replace	Radiator	1	494.32	OEM		2.4	Mech	
67	E01		AIR CONDITIONER & HEATER							

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

RO Number: 14465

2022 CHEV Silverado 3500 HD Work Truck Regular Cab 142" WB 4WD 2D P/U 8-6.6L Gasoline Direct Injection

68	E01	Remove/Replace	Condenser	1	260.05	OEM	0.7	Mech	
69	E01	Kemove/ Kepiace	AC Service evacuate & recharge	•	200.03	OLIM	0.7	Medi	
70	E01	Remove/Replace	AC Service refrigerant recovery				0.4	Mech	
71	E01	remove, replace	HOOD				0.1	riceri	
72	S01	Remove/Replace	Hood	1	990.00	OEM	1.5	Body	3.2
73	S01	riomo ro, riopiado	Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel	-	330.00	02,7	-1.0	2007	(0.2)
74	S01		Add for Clear Coat						0.6
75	S01		Add for Underside(Complete)						1.6
76	E01	Alignment	RT Hinge				0.3	Body	
77	E01	Alignment	LT Hinge				0.3	Body	
78	S01	Remove/Replace	Latch	1	82.37	OEM	0.3	Body	
79	S01	Remove/Replace	Front w'strip	1	36.17	OEM	0.0	Body	
80	S01	, ,	FENDER					•	
81	S01	Remove/Install	RT R&I fender assy				1.8	Body	
82	S01	Remove/Install	LT R&I fender assy				1.8	Body	
83	S01	Remove/Replace	RT Wheel opng mldg	1	73.25	OEM	0.2	Body	
84	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Wheel opng mldg	. 1	73.25	OEM	0.2	Body	
85	S01	Blend	RT Fender						1.2
86	S01	Blend	LT Fender						1.2
87	S01	Remove/Install	RT Fender liner				0.5	Body	
88	S01	Remove/Install	LT Fender liner				0.5	Body	
89	E01		FRAME						
90	E01	Repair	Frame assy regular cab 6.6 liter gas (HYD)				2.0	Body	
91	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Bumper bracket	1	94.90	OEM	1.4	Body	
92	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Bumper bracket	1	94.90	OEM	1.4	Body	
93	E01	Repair	Frame Setup				2.0	Body	
94	E01		Frame & Unibody pull				2.0	Body	
95	E01	Repair	Clamp Damage				0.5	Body	0.5
96	E01		ELECTRICAL						
97	E01	Repair	Battery				0.2	Body	
98	E01		Reset Electronics				0.5	Body	
99	S01	Remove/Install	Horn				0.2	Body	
100	S01		FRONT SUSPENSION						
101	S01	Remove/Replace	Wheel alignment align front wheels			OEM	1.5	Mech	
102	S01		VEHICLE DIAGNOSTICS						
103	S01	Sublet	Pre-repair scan	1	125.00	Sublet			
104	S01	Sublet	Post-repair scan	1	125.00	Sublet			
105	E01		RESTRAINT SYSTEMS						
106	S01	Repair	Disable air bag					Mech	
107	S01	Remove/Install	RT Ft impact sensor					Mech	
108	S01	Remove/Install	LT Ft impact sensor				0.3	Mech	
109	E01		MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS						

12/13/2022 12:50:37 PM

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

RO Number: 14465

2022 CHEV Silverado 3500 HD Work Truck Regular Cab 142" WB 4WD 2D P/U 8-6.6L Gasoline Direct Injection

110	E01		Hazardous Waste Removal	. 1	3.00	Other			
111	E01		COLOR TINT			•			0.5
112	E01		COVER CAR	` 1	5.00	Other	0.3	Body	
113	E01		CORROSION PROTECTION		•				0.3
114	E01		MASK JAMBS	1	5.00	Other	0.3	Body	
115	E01		SEAM SEALER	1	23.00	Other	0.5	Body	
116	E01		WELD THRU PRIMER						0.3
117	S01	Remove/Install	Emergency lighting and wiring				4.0	Body	
118	S01	Remove/Install	plow wiring				1.0	Body	
119	S01		Additional paint and material	1	705.79	Other			
120	S01	Repair	Finish Sand and Buff				2,0	Body	
121	S01		Refridgerant	1	35.00	Other			
122	S01		Coolant	1	20.00	Other			
123	S01		balance	1	6.18	Other			

Estimate Totals	Discount \$	Markup \$	Rate \$	Total Hours	Total \$
Parts					9,638.27
Sublet/Miscellaneous					250.00
Labor, Body			50.00	44.4	2,220.00
Labor, Refinish			50.00	16.0	800.00
Labor, Mechanical			55.00	6.1	335.50
Material, Paint					384.00
Subtotal					13,627.77
Sales Tax					0.00
Grand Total					13,627.77
Net Total					13,627.77

Estimate Version	Total \$			
Original	6,317.66			
Supplement S01	7,310.11			
Insurance Total \$:	0.00			
Received from Insurance \$:	0.00			
Balance due from Insurance \$:	0.00			
Customer Total \$:	13,627.77			
Received from Customer \$:	0.00			
Balance due from Customer \$:	13,627.77			

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural